Natural Gas 63,136$  95,222$   207,210$  88,061$   105,012$  102,920$  115,612$  411,605$  mcf 2.43$   2.88$   2.62$   2.70$   2.59$   2.28$   2.40$   2.47$
Oil 3,977   6,683   16,904   4,143   5,866   5,595   4,641   20,245   bbl 46.79   62.46   54.88   50.52   54.82   54.32   40.36   49.74
NGL 18,416   20,821   40,391   16,138   11,381   12,489   15,890   55,898   bbl 30.64   25.61   27.53   24.83   17.17   16.41   21.68   19.91

Total commodity revenue 85,529$  122,726$  264,505$  108,342$  122,259$  121,004$  136,143$  487,748$  boe 17.05$  19.07$  17.69$  17.57$  16.22$  14.44$  15.36$  15.76$

2018

Per Unit

20192019 2018

Footnotes: Amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted;

NON-IFRS & OTHER RECONCILIATIONS
EXPENSE RECONCILIATION

5252

Amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted

Footnotes: Amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted; (a) Certain expense reclassifications were made to conform previously reported results to current presentation

NON-IFRS & OTHER RECONCILIATIONS
ADJUSTED EBITDA RECONCILIATION

5353

3Q18 4Q18 FY18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 FY19

Adjusted EBITDA (hedged) 49,765$   73,535$   146,172$   61,042$   70,238$   63,846$   78,140$   273,266$

Depreciation and depletion (18,523)   (15,111)   (41,988)   (20,641)   (24,701)   (26,499)   (26,298)   (98,139)
Gain (loss) on disposal of property and equipment 5   11   4,079   (341)   6   7   87   (241)
Gain (loss) on derivative financial instruments (13,535)   65,195   33,636   (21,309)   42,562   ‐   (983)   20,270
Gain on bargain purchase ‐   135,650   173,473   ‐   ‐   ‐   3,111   3,111
Administrative expense adjustments (11,261)   (6,913)   (20,375)   (2,012)   (1,199)   (6,188)   (11,148)   (20,547)
Operating Profit  6,451   252,367   294,997   16,739   86,906   31,166   42,909   177,720

Finance costs (5,305)   (8,163)   (17,743)   (7,061)   (10,494)   (9,078)   (9,889)   (36,522)
Gain (loss) on early retirement of debt 1   ‐   (8,358)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
Gain (loss) on foreign currency hedge ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   4,120   ‐   ‐   4,120
Accretion of decommissioning provision (728)   (4,215)   (7,101)   (3,812)   (2,296)   (3,269)   (2,972)   (12,349)
Other income (expense) ‐   (164)   112   137   (347)   (262)
Income before taxation 419   239,989   261,795   5,702   78,348   18,956   29,701   132,707

Taxation on income (4,220)   (58,615)   (60,676)   (3,712)   (18,169)   (1,614)   (9,368)   (32,863)
Income after taxation to ordinary shareholders (3,801)   181,374   201,119   1,990   60,179   17,342   20,333   99,844

Other comp. Income (loss)/gain on for. currency conversion 22   (27)   1   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
Total comprehensive income for the year (3,779)$   181,347$   201,120$   1,990$   60,179$   17,342$   20,333$   99,844$

20192018

Footnotes: Amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted;